City of Tukwila Notice of Public Hearing

BP ARCO Fueling Station Shoreline Conditional Use Permit, File# L19-0090 10215 E Marginal Way, Parcel #0423049002



File#: L19-0090

Applicant: Randall Arnold, Sevan Solutions

Property Owner: John S Roach

Project Location: 10215 E Marginal Way, Parcel #0423049002

Project Description: This project is to construct a vehicle fueling station

with 6 diesel and 6 gasoline pumps, along with a car wash and a convenience store. This project requires a Shoreline Conditional Use

Permit due to its proximity to the Duwamish River.

Your written comments on the project are requested and can be delivered to the project planner, Isaac Gloor at

Isaac.Gloor@TukwilaWA.gov or (206) 433-7162. Comments must be received by **5:00p.m. on November 29, 2022.**

You are also invited to attend and/or speak at the public hearing:

Public Hearing Date: November 30, 2:00 pm PST

Please contact the project planner at Isaac.Gloor@TukwilaWA.gov if you would like to attend.

You may view the application, request a copy of any decision, comment on the project, and learn your appeal rights by contacting the project planner listed above.